UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): December 23, 2024

Dream Finders Homes, Inc. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-39916	85-2983036
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
	Highway, Suite 300 ille , Florida	32256
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Reg	sistrant's telephone number, including area code	e: (904) 644-7670
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is General Instruction A.2):	intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing ob	ligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 42	5 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 u	under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuar	nt to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuar	nt to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.13e-4(c))
	Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(l	b) of the Act:
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Class A Common Stock	DFH	NYSE
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerg Act of 1934. Emerging growth company □	ing growth company as defined in Rule 405 of t	the Securities Act of 1933 or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange
	f the registrant has elected not to use the extend f the Exchange Act.	ed transition period for complying with any new or revised financia

Item 5.02(b) Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On December 23, 2024, Doug Moran, Dream Finders Homes, Inc.'s (the "Company" or "DFH") first and only Chief Operating Officer ("COO"), has decided to transition to a non-executive officer role within the Company, enabling him to better manage his health with significantly reduced travel. Doug – an incredible leader and mentor for so many at the Company – will serve the Company in a newly-created National President role. DFH's Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Patrick Zalupski, said, "I, and every DFH shareholder, am thankful for Doug's significant contributions to our success since his hiring in 2014 and am enthusiastic to partner with him in this newly defined role." The Company has begun the process of identifying a successor COO.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

DREAM FINDERS HOMES, INC.

By: /s/ Robert E. Riva

Robert E. Riva

Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Date: December 23, 2024